
2 JACKET
>

AHMEDABAD | MONDAY, 29 MAY 2023

SALE NOTICE
For Sale of

Immovable Properties

(Stressed Asset Management Branch)

603B, Konnectus Tower, Bhav Bhuti Marg New Delhi-01

E-mail– ubin0906069@unionbankofindia.bank

Name & address of Borrower / Guarantor / Mortgagor Description of the Immovable property put for auction
& Status of Possession

Dues to be recovered
from Borrower/
Guarantor (Rs.)

Reserve Price (Rs.)
EMD

Bid Increment

S.
No

1.

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rules 8/9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002
The notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s)/mortgagor(s)/guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged charged to the secured creditor, the possession of which has been taken by
the authorized officer of Union Bank of India (secured creditor) will be sold on "As is where is" "As is What is" and "Whatever there is" on the date mentioned below for recovery of dues as mentioned hereunder to Union Bank of India from the
below mentioned borrower(s)/guarantors(s). The reserve price and the Earnest Money Deposit are also mentioned hereunder:

Date and Time of Auction: 14.06.2023, 1.00 PM to 5.00 PM (with 10 min unlimited auto extensions)

1. M/sAmbica TimberTrade Pvt Ltd. 73/8, Swarn Park, Rohtak Road Nangloi, New Delhi 110041
2. Mr. Ved Prakash Bansal (DIN: 03134806) Y-402, Siddartha Apartments, MP Enclave, Pitampura,
Delhi 110034. 3. Mr. Shyam Lal Bansal (DIN: 03472037) Y-402, Siddartha Apartments, MP Enclave,
Pitampura, Delhi 110034. 4. Mr. Praveen Bansal Y-402, Siddartha Apartments, MP Enclave,
Pitampura, Delhi 110034. 5. Mrs. Shakuntala Bansal alias Mrs. Shakuntala Devi. Y-402, Siddartha
Apartments, MP Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi 110034.
6. Mrs. Manju Bansal Y-402, SiddarthaApartments, MP Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi 110034
7. Mr. Shri Kishan Agarwal s/o Shrikishan Jogdham Agarwal Y-402, Siddartha Apartments, MP
Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi 110034 8. Ved Prakash Agarwal (HUF) Y-402, Siddartha Apartments, MP
Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi 110034
9. Raj Kumar & Sons (HUF) Y-402, SiddarthaApartments, MP Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi 110034.

a) All that part and parcel of the land known and described as
consolidated survey No. 491/2 (Amalgamation of Survey No. 491/2 Acre
3-36 Gunthas & 491/3Acre 1-37 Gunthas) in which total area is 23572.95
Sq. Mtr. Situated at Village – Mithirohar, Taluka – Gandhidham, District –
Kutch, State – Gujarat owned by Sh. Shri Krishan Jogdhyan Agarwal.
Boundedby(AsperSaleDeed)
(Property is under Physical possession)

Rs. 46,42,83,504/-
plus interest and other

charges thereon

Rs. 8,05,00,000/-

Rs. 80,50,000/-

Rs. 2,00,000/-

b) All that part and parcel of the residential property consisting Plot
No. 20, Block – B, NU -3, Gandhidham – Kutch admeasuring 336 Sq. Mts
owned by Shri Shyamlal Bansal & Mr Praveen Rajkumar Bansal.
(Property is under Symbolic possession)

Rs. 2,02,00,000/-

Rs. 20,20,000/-

Rs. 2,00,000/-

Date: 24.05.2023, Place: New Delhi Authorised Officer, Union Bank of India

For registration, login and bidding rules visit https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, Please refer to the link provided in https://www.unionbankofindia.co.in/english/TenderViewAllAuction.aspx, -For Property Serial No. 1, Authorised Officer Mr. Anil Kumar Pal Contact No. 8587992464,
Note: Bidders are advised to register and validate their KYC on MSTC website/portal at least 2-3 days prior to auction date and EMD may be deposited 2 days before the date of auction to avoid any inconvenience.


